

REPRESENTATIVE JEFF GREER (D)

Kentucky House of Representatives 2007-Present

House District 27
Hardin Co. (part)
Meade Co.
Bullitt Co. (part)

Owner, Greer Insurance Agency

Eastern Kentucky University – Bachelor's Degree in Business Administration

Past Director, IIAK
Member, Association of the United States Army
Member, National Rifle Association
Member, Meade Co. Area Chamber of Commerce
Member, Meade Co. School Board (1993-2006)
IIAK Outstanding Young Agent Award 2005
Past President, Brandenburg Rotary Club

Legislative Committees:

Interim Joint Committees
Agriculture
Banking and Insurance, Co-Chair
Education
Elementary and Secondary Education;
Rural Issues
Veterans, Military Affairs, and Public Protection

Session Committees
House Agriculture and Small Business
House Banking and Insurance, Chair
House Education
House Military Affairs and Public Safety, Vice Chair

A self-motivated, ambitious, team-player, Representative Jeff Greer has had a successful first term.

Jeff's background as a member of the Meade County School Board and the local Chamber of Commerce, as well as being an outstanding business leader, has prepared him for the role he now serves representing the 27th House District. In his personal life, Mr. Greer owns a successful insurance business which he proudly developed from the ground level. He employs a staff of six and has been in business for close to 20 years.

In 2008 Jeff Greer took the lead and sponsored HB 334, the Agent Modernization Bill, and HB 259, regarding the long-term care partnership, both important pieces of legislation which have been enacted into law. During the recent 2009 Regular Session, the House Leadership team demonstrated their trust in Jeff and appointed him as chair of the prestigious House Banking and Insurance Committee. He also serves on the Agriculture, Education, and Veterans and Military Affairs committees, the latter of which he is the Session Vice-Chair.

Jeff brings fresh ideas infused with intelligence and ambition to the Kentucky General Assembly.

Representative Greer is married and has two children. He and his family reside in Brandenburg, Kentucky.